



Darshan Patil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 27302 OF 2023**

Rumana Irshad Ahmed Khan and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and ...Respondents
Ors.

Mr Vaibhav Kulkarni, *a/w Mr Hamid Ansari and Mr Sana Khan, for the Petitioners.*
Ms S Tondwalkar, *for the Respondent-BMC.*
Mv Vasant Patil (Estate Officer) 'A' Ward - Present.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**
DATED: 11th July 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of the Ms Tondwalkar, learned counsel for the BMC, we grant BMC time up to 01 August 2024 to file and serve the affidavit.
2. If the petitioners wish to file rejoinder/s, the same should be filed and served by 08 August 2024.
3. Stand over to 23 August 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)